508465263 03/28/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI127479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Metal Forming & Coining Corporation	11/29/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Metal Forming & Coining, LLC	
Street Address:	1007 Illinois Ave	
City:	Maumee	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43537	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7328492

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202469558

**Email:** andrea.simonich@hklaw.com,Daniel.Barsky@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Simonich

Address Line 1: 800 17th Street N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	838992.00003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA SIMONICH	
SIGNATURE:	ANDREA SIMONICH	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2024	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Filed DE Certificate of Conversion and Formation - Metal Forming & Coining LLC#page1.tif source=Filed DE Certificate of Conversion and Formation - Metal Forming & Coining LLC#page2.tif source=Filed DE Certificate of Conversion and Formation - Metal Forming & Coining LLC#page3.tif source=Filed DE Certificate of Conversion and Formation - Metal Forming & Coining LLC#page4.tif

PATENT 508465263 REEL: 066949 FRAME: 0644



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN OHIO CORPORATION UNDER

THE NAME OF "METAL FORMING & COINING CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "METAL FORMING &

COINING CORPORATION" TO "METAL FORMING & COINING, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT

12:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT

7160091 8100F SR# 20224121792

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Butlock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204955873

Date: 11-29-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:31 PM 11/29/2022
FILED 12:31 PM 11/29/2022
SR 20224121792 - File Number 7160091

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Ohio.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ohio.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is April 15, 1953.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Metal Forming & Coining Corporation.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Metal Forming & Coining, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 29th day of November, 2022.

/s/ Dawn Short
Dawn Short, Authorized Signatory

45631289.1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "METAL FORMING

& COINING, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY

OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 12:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

7160091 8100F SR# 20224121792

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204955873

Date: 11-29-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:31 PM 11/29/2022
FILED 12:31 PM 11/29/2022
SR 20224121792 - File Number 7160091

# STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF METAL FORMING & COINING, LLC

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Metal

Forming & Coining, LLC.

SECOND:

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little

Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

THIRD:

The formation of the Company shall be effective upon the filing of this

Certificate of Formation.

FOURTH:

The term of the Company shall be perpetual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of this 29<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2022.

By: /s/ Dawn Short	
Dawn Short, Authorized	Person

45631313.1

RECORDED: 03/28/2024